# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shih-Chieh LIN	02/05/2010
Pei-Lin HSIEH	02/03/2010
Yu-Hung LI	02/04/2010
Hsiang-Tan LIN	01/31/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHUNGHWA PICTURE TUBES, LTD.	
Street Address:	1127 Hopin Rd., Padeh City,	
City:	Taoyuan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12796821

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)880-7487 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411 Email: faxva@WPAT.COM

WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189KH-014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 024508 FRAME: 0084

501199424

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), SHIH-CHIEH LIN; PEI-LIN HSIEH; YU-HUNG LI; HSIANG-TAN LIN, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

METHOD FOR ADJUSTIN	IG THE COLOR OF IMAGES
•	or United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:	
United States Design Patent	
was	
executed on:	
filed on: Serial No.:	
acstablished by PCT International Patent Application No.:	
issued onas U.S. Patent No.:	
WHEREAS, CHUNGHWA PICTURE TUBES, LTD. whose post office address is No.1127 Hopin Rd., Padeh City, Taoy hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the ent territorial possessions;	man, Taiwan, R.O.C. ire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and it
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entithroughout the United States of America, including any and all Lett-	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these fire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application ers Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and ame may be granted, including all priority rights under any Internationa
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreewould conflict with this Assignment;	ement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) if that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to sail without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identi- information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S published of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in	It legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional document of INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees by and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and consecution or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony of respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of an estrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to tatives.
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right.	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Pater title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behood successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WPAT. F</u> this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Tra	PC (Customer No. 65358) to insert or complete any information is ademark Office.
Assignor Name	Address
SHIH-CHIEH LIN	3F., No.15, Ln. 64, Zhongzheng N. Rd., Sanchong City, Taipei County 241, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor  Aida Mich Liv	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
,	
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

**PATENT REEL: 024508 FRAME: 0085** 

Assignor Name	Address
PEI-LIN HSIEH,	No.118, Datong Rd., Guishan Township, Taoyuan County 333, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor  Opi - Lin Will	Date of Signature 62 103 /20 (0
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
YU-HUNG LI	8F., No.90, Guoqiang 13th St., Taoyuan City, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Yu - Hung Li	Date of Signature 02/04/20lo
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name  HSIANG-TAN LIN	No.37-4, Alley 12, Lane 212, Fusing Rd., Jhongshan District, Keelung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Lalaram - Tan Lin	Date of Signature 07 / 3/ / 70/0
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 024508 FRAME: 0086

**RECORDED: 06/09/2010**